Name

LYNN M HALE
GRAHAM PERVIER
PEGGY H LEMON
CHARLES T MONROE
WILLIAM A RODDA
EDWARD H KLEVINSKI JR
BARBARA S CARTER
BOBBY T MYERS
WILLIAM H ROBERTS
HERMAN E SCHMID
BENNY L MURRILL
RONALD GRAHAM
RONALD N BARKER
MARK SEROSKY
BARBARA S BALES
PAUL E PRICE

DICKIE C WOOD
HAROLD RENFRO
MARIBETH W WEINMAN
JANE F COLE

W H PARDUE

JOSEPH C BARTEL JR
DAVID G FERGUSSON
BRENDA J RAPLEY
ROBERT R FULP

DELTA D PERDUE
DOLORES V SAMPEDRO
CAROL E GEARHART
LARRY ALLEN BUNN
DORIS E ORR
KATHERINE G KNECHT
STEVEN G CARDEN
DENNIS P MAGOVERN
RICKY S PLUNKETT
JUDY F KIRK

BRUCE E COLVIN
KATHIE CHASTAIN COOPER
DANNY A HEPLER
FRANK R JARVIS

FRANK W DULIN
RICHARD L DAVIS
LINDA O COLE
DEBORAH OAKES
JACKIE D BOGGS
JAMES VAN DESSEL
SUSAN G DARR
FRANCES C HUTCHISON
DWIGHT D DEFEE
LARRY L MURPHY
DONALD M MABE

Forsyth County NC Government Employees Top 100 Pensions

Current Annual
Pension

$115,391
$114,803
$84,576
$82,577
$75,117
$70,390
$66,414
$66,162
$64,429
$63,382
$63,270
$62,947
$61,576
$60,913
$60,501
$59,095
$58,352
$58,291
$57,437
$57,310
$56,744
$56,268
$53,928
$52,405
$51,389
$50,946
$50,208
$50,207
$49,352
$48,608
$48,250
$47,920
$47,769
$47,155
$46,822
$46,794
$46,773
$46,469
$46,410
$46,307
$46,010
$45,597
$45,322
$45,166
$45,001
$44,674
$44,432
$44,314
$44,294
$44,195

*Current pension and pension paid to date are actual amounts provided by the respective fund. Lifetime estimates the sum of the pension paid to date and the

Age at Pension Paid to
Retirement Date
66 $649,340
64 $673,346
68 $310,092
61 $130,747
57 $75,117
60 $117,317
71 $373,735
55 $672,091
63 $761,532
57 $15,846
58 $242,509
54 $303,546
69 $576,584
59 $40,609
63 $70,585
58 $790,833
54 $286,099
64 $299,829
61 $119,661
61 $243,496
61 $1,049,151
62 $164,114
61 $161,783
62 $152,847
70 $59,954
59 $63,683
73 $146,583
57 $146,437
62 $217,844
60 $89,188
57 $394,039
50 $187,658
61 $433,278
54 $149,325
58 $19,509
55 $627,851
58 $303,778
51 $341,042
51 $347,661
64 $797,263
51 $266,223
57 $331,154
53 $339,516
58 $82,804
52 $281,678
61 $11,168
54 $710,638
56 $535,361
53 $414,759
53 $220,246

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*

$2,374,134
$2,521,322
$1,574,288
$2,254,323
$2,390,293
$2,015,985
$995,941
$2,128,913
$1,435,607
$2,052,258
$1,869,592
$2,162,091
$955,402
$1,839,117
$1,476,582
$1,606,891
$2,008,966
$1,305,808
$1,525,239
$1,505,402
$1,105,895
$1,403,071
$1,415,021
$1,306,750
$828,084
$1,502,568
$616,955
$1,564,437
$1,244,907
$1,339,216
$1,456,455
$1,919,125
$1,202,207
$1,664,379
$1,462,600
$1,545,699
$1,390,753
$1,773,256
$1,778,051
$843,569
$1,744,484
$1,390,783
$1,619,566
$1,358,439
$1,668,662
$1,216,173
$1,324,213
$1,300,121
$1,498,711
$1,582,373

Name

JUDY O LUPO
WAYNE C JAMES
ALLEN G GENTRY
ALEXANDER J NIFOROS
BERNITA P COLVIN
SANDRA B CLEARY
JERRY R CARROLL
MARIE A COVINGTON
BETTY J STEWART
EDDIE R MOTSINGER
JACK R SPRINKLE
JUDY A CRADDOCK
DAVID L BRADSHAW
BARBARA G TUCKER
JAMES R HAUSER
ROBERT J BLAKELY
KATHY S HUIE
CLIFTON J KILBY JR
ELDRIDGE D ALSTON
FREDERICK G OVERSTREET
CAROL G ROSS
GEORGE H KING
LINDA C DARR
CHERYL D WILLIAMS
ANITA F MEEKINS
CHARLES H KING
NOAH D LAUTEN
THOMAS N HICKS
WALTER K PRUETT
CYNTHIA A JONES
JOHN D EVANS
CHRYSTAL B CROSBY
ALBERT E DILLON
DONNA B HOLMES
JERRY B LEWIS
BRENDA K GIBSON
VICKIE S MCCARTHER
MARTHA P FOIL
SCOTT L RHONEY
MICHAEL R BAKER
ROBERT L NELSON
BRENDA K EVANS
LARRY J BRYAN
HERMAN A BRUNSON
BRIGITTE P LINDSAY
ROMMIE G KNIGHT
KATHERINE T KELLOGG
PAUL W FERGUSON
PATRINA S HICKS
EUGENE T ESKRIDGE

Current Annual
Pension

$43,996
$43,606
$43,445
$43,417
$42,892
$42,254
$42,196
$41,838
$41,669
$41,603
$41,563
$41,519
$41,480
$41,362
$41,317
$41,261
$41,124
$40,746
$40,726
$40,721
$40,566
$40,366
$40,223
$40,092
$40,065
$39,252
$39,116
$38,865
$38,788
$38,703
$38,639
$38,602
$38,497
$38,489
$38,408
$38,403
$38,384
$38,367
$38,342
$38,266
$38,211
$38,089
$37,909
$37,878
$37,737
$37,610
$37,525
$37,325
$37,161
$37,026

projected remaining payments with a 1% COLA. Uses a life expectancy of 85 (IRS Form 590), the actual retirement date and age at retirement.
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Age at
Retirement

Pension Paid to
Date

$80,659
$47,240
$435,440
$159,186
$268,473
$370,656
$217,043
$370,176
$319,406
$121,343
$657,935
$311,025
$514,285
$203,234
$763,853
$602,210
$241,204
$61,119
$727,398
$323,310
$118,318
$323,341
$245,383
$203,013
$56,759
$311,642
$493,055
$84,209
$6,465
$192,876
$494,623
$329,855
$363,276
$19,245
$584,088
$228,267
$111,954
$342,314
$28,757
$111,608
$687,980
$73,003
$260,808
$337,007
$12,579
$241,331
$618,014
$637,018
$665,575
$571,763

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*

$1,494,214
$1,802,705
$1,662,460
$1,669,453
$1,161,091
$1,099,875
$1,146,167
$1,092,219
$1,339,104
$1,349,702
$1,092,775
$979,357
$1,478,248
$1,424,472
$763,853
$1,033,896
$1,671,715
$1,644,876
$809,258
$531,029
$914,015
$1,311,166
$1,229,705
$1,438,677
$1,188,337
$943,474
$1,260,311
$1,703,355
$1,355,704
$1,045,072
$1,028,205
$1,087,022
$1,450,554
$1,568,730
$1,620,092
$1,312,901
$1,245,270
$1,049,428
$1,519,083
$1,048,031
$882,896
$820,101
$1,429,203
$1,035,120
$1,427,488
$1,255,813
$770,380
$1,691,203
$1,483,828
$1,125,208



